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SHRl D. C. SHARMA: I have read the statement, and from the statement I find tnat there is hardl.i any iU,.irom which public undertaklngs can suffer which is =t there so far as the steel plants are concerned. In:ernally, the demand is s1ack. The Pande Committee Report with regard to coke-oven and 1urnace is yet to be imp:emented. The production of special steel is yet in the air. Diversification of production is wishful thinking.
Additional capital facilities are yet to be found. Labour-management relations require improvement. Expens& are mounting and control is not effective. The quality of steel produced is not as high as it should be.
So, may I know from the hon. Minister how all these organic ills from which these steel plants are su e~in will be cured by bringing into being a public steel corporation which he is thinking of?

DR. CHANNA REDDY: All these ills which the hon. Member referred to are being attended to and we have been able to cure a number of them.

SO:\1E HO:-<. :\lE:\IBERS Tose-

MR. SF-EAKER: We have taken about forty minutes over this question. I do not know whether we should pursue this any further. When I allow 'more time, even people who did not stand up originally stand up.
What am I to do? Next question.

~ to BaUways d1I1'Inr LaDpare

ArHatiOD.

t

-4. SHRl CHENGALRAYA NAIDU :
SHRl R. R. SINGH DEO:
SHRI D. N. DEB:
SHBI Y. A. PRASAD:
SHRI BEDABRATA BARUA:
SHRI HEM BARUA:
SHRI SRADHAKAR SUPA-
KAR:
SHRLMATI SUSBILA.
ROHATGI:
SHRI J. 1I0BAMED IIIAM:
SHR1 K"A"NW.AlI. LAL GUPTA:

simI RAM GOPALSHAL-
WALE:
sliRI N. S. SHARMA;
SHRI PRAKASH VIR SHAS-
TRI: •

SHRI SHIV KUMAR S AS ~

SHRI RAM SEWAK YADAV;
SHRI MOHSIN:
~  G. C. DIXIT;
SHRI VISHWA NATH
PANDEY:
SHRI JUGAL MONDAL:
SHRI HUKAM CHAND
KACHWAI:
SHRIMATI TARKESHwARI
SINHA:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total loss suffered .by t ~

Railways during the recent language' agitation in the country, State-wise;
and

(b) the approximate cost of replacement for damaged property?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRr PARlMAL GHOSH): (a) and

(b). A statement giving the required information is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT

(a) Name of tlu Stale AmO*nt of loss

Rs.

Andhra PradeSh 1,00,068.00
Bihar 23·00
Delhi 20.00
Kerala 15,693.00
Madhya Pradesh 1,.400.00
Mysore 3,000,00
Madras 19,63,626.00
Uttar Pradeoh 4-14,231•00

Total 24,98,061.00

(b) Costll/ r.,'-mt oj t/atIUIf.,}

properfy. The rep18c:anCDt COlt would approzimate 10 the value on,,"

liveD ia (a,.
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SHRI CHENGALRAYA NAIDU: It is the Parliament which passes these Bills which affect the majerity of the people or sizeable sections of the peoplE> in the country. When Parlia·
ment Members fail to bring to the notice of the Government the evil ef'fcets of such legislation and get them rectified people think that the only way to bring fleir feeungs to the notice of the Central Government
:is to burn the Railway property or break it. I do not agree with this view but this st:oems to be the only way left to the people to appraise the Government of the discrimination resulting from the language law. In view of this, w-lll the Goveornment
.consider collecting the entire losses from Members of Parliament who are responsible for passing such leg;slation? (Interruptions.) I am prepar·
ed to pay .... (Interruptions).

MR. SPEAKER: He may pay his
:share; he says he is prepared.

SHRI CHENGALAYA NAIDU: In ivew of such happenings; will the hon.
:Minister at least advise the Government to rectify the defect in the Language Bill . . .

MR. SPEAKER: No, no.

SHRI CHENGALRAYA ~A :

Why not? If Parliament Members are not able to face the truth, if the de-
-fect is not remedied, I think mere
.damage will be dOD&,

SHRI BEDBRATA BARUA: Is the
~ way Board proposing any special enactmellts to deal with such disWr·
'bances?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI C. M. POONACHA): We have
-been very much concerned with the latest happenings all over the country.
"I refer particularly to certain agitations which affected the functioning
-of the railways and resulted in extensive damage to railway property.
The Railway Board has been considering this matter seriously and we have bad certain inter-ministerial discus-
:sions. The Home Ministry has already addressed letters to the Chief Ministers drawing their attention to the resPQnSibili.ty of the State Governments to protect Central Government property in their respective areas and their _ constitutional responsibility in this matter has alSo been brought to the(r notice. I hope that the State Governments would have taken appropriate measures to prevent attempts at destroying the railway property.

Incidentally, if I could refer to the hon. Member's question, I should say
. that the railways are neither the cause nor the cure for any of these agitations.

SHRI HEM BARUA: Is it a fact that two recommendations were made recently to the railway authodties:
firstly, to shoot at sight the agitators engaged in the destruction of railway property; And secondly, To hold the State GovernWlents responsible for the destruction of 'railway property, in which the railway establishment exists. If so, may I know whether the Government have given any serious consideration or any thought to this particular suggestion, aha if they have given, wlial is the conclusion they have arrived at?

SHRI C. M. POONACHA: Under the existing provisions of the RPF Act and the other enactments the Railway Protection Force has not the power to resort to the use of fire-arms on such occasions. It is entirely a State subject. law and order being the State Government's responsibility As regard; the question of asking the State Go\'ernments to make good such losses. it is a matter which is under CO:lsideration.

SHR! HEM BARUA: We have been always told that it is the responsibility of the State o ernm~nts to protect thE> railway installations in those Sates, but nothing has been done sO far and the Government has not moved in that direotion and this is the most calamitous of things. Therefore.
I just wanted to know whether you are o din~ the State Governments
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Tesponsible for the property.

destruction of SHRIMATI SUSHILA ROHATGI::

MR. SPEAKER: He has said that he is considering it. He has not pven it up.

SHRI HEM BARUA: What lS ile considering"! Weare tired of these old women's tales; we are tired of all these things. He has alwayS said, "he is considering, considering and considering." (Interruption) I am asked whether I am tired of the old women's tales or tired of the consi-' deration. I am tired of these considerations.

AN HON: MEMBER: He is tired of both.

SHRI SRADHAKAR SUPAKAR:
The Railway Protection Force is a very large establishment in this country and still, it is not able to help in anyway to check the destruction of railway property. May I know if any attempt to get the help of the Stat~

police and the State Governmen was made by the authorities of the Railway Protecti<>n Force to check the vandalism in the different States of India?

SHRI C. M. POONACHA: Every time, the Railway Protection Force and the railway authorities have brought these facts to the notice of the State Governments and sought their assistance. As a matter of fact, hon. Members would be n i in~ already that each State Government has a separate Government Railway Police which is responsible for law and order so far as the railway area in the State is concerned and also the protection of railway property in that area. Closest liaison is being hlAin-
tained whenever occasions arise, their assistance is sought.

SHRI SRADHAKAR SUPAKAR:
With what result in this last instance?

SHRI C. M. POONACHA: In some areas, we have had very good results;
comparatively, it varies from State to State.

in view of the extensive damage to railway property and the loss of life..
would the Governent contemp ate~

first, the revitalising the civil defence organisation for mobilising public opinion; second, for reconstituting the mohalla committees in order to make the ~e alert in the case of violence and third, imposing heavy punitive fines so that the people of certah, localities may become jointly responsible in the matter of such actions?

SHRI C. M. POONACHA: The suggestions are very useful: it reqUires public co-operation, the State Governments' assistance and, above all, the hon. Member's active interest in these matters.

SHRI NAMBIAR: Is it the desire to get the Members of Parliament of that locality involved in these actions?
The Members should not be penalised.

MR. SPEAKER: Order, order. That is a separate question.

~ ) tti~  :t~ : ~~ ~ r

~ ~ i't ~ fit; SlT'tif if;T
~ <fur 25 <'mi m lIil ~m t
~~ ~ ~ 21 <'mi m if;T IT<:-

~  ~ it ~m ~ m ,,"1;: <'IT.

m if;T ~ ~ it pr ~ ~.

fffi;fi # 20 ~o lIil i m~  ~..n ~.

~  ~ ~ mt tm ~ trr I

it i~  ~ r  ~ ~ ~ I
fit; ror ~ : if;T ~ m. fit;lrr ~
~ 'imf ~ ~~ ~ i3lT
tJ1Il m, ~ ~ .mr ~ ~ ~m
t61lT ~ t.  ~ ~~~.

~ ~ ~~ ~ mq1to1 ~
~ ~  t~~ il;i\11{ ~

~ ~ ? m:~ ~ ~ ~
t, m m;m: ~ mm qrot ~
~t it ~~ ~~·

~ ~  lfilf;m 1Ii'fll"f ~ ~
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t rr~ mr 1I>'t m ~ CIfW-
mU1J ~~ t ?

SHRI D. C. SHARl4A: To put the recordstraigbt, I want to point out that it is not Rs. 25 lakhs but Rs. 25 rrores.

~i ~ .  ~ : ~~ ~~.
it ~~ ~ <tt IfIn i~  ~ ~

if ~ r ~ ~ ~ I

SHRI C. M. POONACHA: In the statement furnished, information is providoo as to in which State the heaviest loss has occurred. The circular from Home Ministry was sent to all the State Govrnments a coupJe of months ago and we have drawn meil' attention to the constitutional responsibilities of each State authority. The damages that occur depend upon thl!
spontaneous. nature of the agitation that starts. In certain States it hus been wide-spread and the losses have been heavy. We are taking up the mater with the State Governments in this regard.

I!tt ~~ i T<' : if.t ~ ~ fir;
i!iiomr ~ ~ u  it ~ ~

~

SHRI C. M. POONACHA: I have furnished the list of all the States.

~ i i :  tt~: ~~.

~n mr~ ~ ~ fir; ~ ~

prt It ~ ~ ~ ~ fir; ~ prj
i i~p~ i ~~ ~~

tm~  ~ ~ ~ ~
i ~ ~ ~ r ~  Ofi!t

~ .. t ~ ~t. n~m r it

0fTlf ~ ?

SHRI C. M, POONACHA: That circular was of a general nature. Here the questil!Jl is about language agitation only. In this regard, the heaviest dama,e has occurred in Madras.

SHRl KANW AR LAL GUPTA: 1 am not in.terested in damages.

MR. SPEAKER: He wants to know which State has not taken action on the circular. If every State hal takea. action, you may say 80.

<HRI KANW AR LAL GUPTA:-
Please don't suggest the answer. Sir.
Le·! him reply.

1!o11 '{f" "(f:f: p ~ ~  it
a ~ ~~ r r  ~ ~ . ~ I

SHRI C. M. POONACHA: In this regard. I am sorry to mention that in Madras and Kerala, no arrests have taken place while in other states ar-
ests have taken place and police inv(·nigations are gomg on.

SEVERAL HON. MEMBERS rose-

MR. SPEAKER: I ave not finished the list of names. For the first two or three days, there are bound to be many names. Let me finish the list first.

1!01) (~  mPlif : it ~ ;;mAT
~  ~ ~ ~ ~~it

~ if ~ ~ ~ it.~

r ~t >if<mzrf, ~ ~it ~

~ if ~t 'Ii'irt ~ WI'U'fi ~
git ~ IfIn ~ ~ tlfu ~ u it; ~ if'ifilt
'!lii;ry 1ft ~ r _ fif;l<T ;m ~ ?

SHRI C. M. POONACHA: The police-have arrested 201 persons in U.P. and.
Bihar out of whom 11 persons were let off after warning. 60 perSOll8 were arrested in Andhra Pradesh, 20 of whom have since been released O!l bail and cases are proceeding.

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ : 1fT!I'T it; ~

if ;;f) ~:~ git W ~ 1m
m i ~ <tt ~ ~ zrf
t. IfInm ~ if ~it ~mr

~ ~ i ~t  1Iftt,a-Tmr
~ 1IIT t ~ m ~or :  ~ 'fl:1IIT'{ <tt
IRT ~t
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SHRI C. M. POONACHA: This answer could be known after the police investigations are complted and we
. 'are duly informed of It.
SHRI J. K. MONDAL1f I want to know whether the Government will start a publicity campaign to educate the people that the Jestruction of railway property is a loss to the nation?

SHRI C. M. PONACHA:: Yes, Sir, this has been now planned out and we are drawing up conCret proposals to do certaih public relation work
. with the public, with the school cil-
·men and the student population.

~) ~: . :;.-..r ... "n-i: ~ U7lf
~m~i i i~it~m

~ ~  iflfT ~ ~.~t m
,!fi;m 'fiT II'fit;t; qfu-;m ~ 1Ifr ~r

:~~  ~~~ i ~ ~t

l:Ift • fit;ffi uv.f it ~~ ~n i t
. . i ~~~~~~

~ 'liT ~~

SHRI c. M. POONACHA: Sir, this
-would be a matter which this RUgust House will have to decide sooner L·r later.

SHRI A. SREEDHARAN: In reply to a question whether any State Government is not co-operating with the Goverfl' lent of India in Drotectln!!
the railway property the hon. Mimster said that no arrests have heen made in Madras and Kerala. This ;s a very dangerous, serious and dismal insinuation against a State Gov-
,ernment, and it is irresponsible ·~ so.

-When the Minister makes such a re-
-ply that automatically means that the Governments of Madras and Kerala have not co-operated with the Central Gov.ernment in the protEoc[ion of Railway property. I would like the Minister to give me a pointed reply whether the governments of Madras and Kerala have not co-operated w;th the Central Government in keeping law and order and also protecting
-the raihray property; if so, what are
-the det. ils and how he hIH arrived at this dubious and quixotic conclusion?

SHRI C. M. POONACHA: It is certainly not dubious and qUixotic as my hon. friend tries to put it. The point is, a specific question was asked !is to what action was taken and I nave just given the information. My infOl"-
mation lis that no arrests have taken place. It does not mean that the State Governments have not oaken other actions. They might· have taken and that is well within their knowledge. That information can be sought only from the respective State Governments. As far as I am concerned, my information is th'at no arrest in this re,ard has taken place in those States.

SOME HON. MEMBERS Tose-

SHRI E. K. NAYANAR: We want one more question ....

MR. SPEAKER: Shri Nath Pai .

SHRI NATH PAl: Sir, it is quarter of a century since the Ilailways were nationalised. Does not this wanton attack, on every single pretext, by angry crowds of people on the Railways show that the people do not ri!·
gard the Railway property 'as their own property and that the Railwa],s have remained total'y isolated and what is really the peoples property,
~ ause of the colossal failure of till'
Government, has come to be, in the people's mind, as tl:e Government property? May I know who has ~ot more hand in the destruction of national property, the pro-Hindi or the pro-English element? To w:hom does this honour go.

SHRI C, M. POONACHA: So far as the Railways are concerned, It is like a candle being burnt at both the ends.
It is being burnt; the burnine is taking plaCE> on slightest pretext and the nation's asset, is being damaged now.

So far as the image of the Indian Railways is concerned, I am going to come before the House very lOOn with the Rallway Budiet and thet'P.


would be al occtI.don for me to ft·
. plain fully in jl'eater details, 'What the Kailway. have done, how the,> haft
.erved the people etc.

SHRI Sll:ZHI'Y AN: The Minister hN Rid that tlo arreJtB have been mr:a&
JD. JtadriW ald 1teraIa. I wan. to know frCftb the Jliriljfer as to wbat IS the amount 01 protection ci1O't!D in •
particular State by the Government.
Ii the fIimsteor aware of the tact that ifiben there .. lis a seriOUs stur ~

In Madras, when the meil8are· W811 ient, Mr. Kartmanidhi, a JIinJster Of that state and another went, periOD·
a:lly, to the station aDd protected the property? Is the Minister aware of ibis fact?

SImI C. JL P'OON'ACHA: !!: is •
fact that the MiniSters di4 10 to the place Of scene. But before that, the destruciien had taken place.

MR. SPEAKER: 'nle question Hour is over now. Shrl Patodia.

WRI'I'TEN' ANSWERS TO QUES-
TIONS

~ IItfm iitlT1l' Ii II:T!f "",,,iii

*5 . .rI' ~ ~: 1fIIY
~ ~ ~ ~ !!IT i:<IT ~
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~ "' .. iT ~ i~  ~ it forffir
Of(\' fit;l4T tfllT;

(\I) ~ Ai  r ~~ r ~ ~
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(tT) ~t : . ~ ~ on ~ it
~ tfllT t ~~ r ~ 'CI"ir ~ fit;ao;n

:iA ~ ~ ~~. .t ~
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~ (~ ttt)
(lfO) ~ ~ ~ ~. .

~~tt~ t~~

lI'fta" ~ 00ir it ~ m ~t I
(.) ~ (If). ~ ~.~ I

Pa'IteI of Creat

-7. SHB.I KAYAVAN:
SBRI ANBUCHEZHlAN:
SHRI DEIVEEKAN:

Will the Minister or ~
be pleased to state:

(8) iv!leDler it is • fact thin ...
Indian coUoa lIilD ~ti h1ve demanded a 16 per cent increase ill the prices of controlled varieties 01 doth; .

(b) if so, the roosons therefor; and

(c) the reaction of Government thereto?

THE MINISTER OF COIlMERCK
(SHRI DINDm SINGH): (a) and (b). The Indian Cotton Mills Federation have claimed an increase of 13 per cent in the prices of controlled cloth, about 10 per cent On account of rise in the price of cotton and 3 per cent on account of the rise in dearness allowance.

(c) The matter is under consideration.

Model Woollen MiIJs, Bombay

-8. SHRI K. RAMANI:
SHRlMATI SllSHI!!i!LA GO-
PALA:N:
SHRI P. GOPALAN:

Will the Minister of COMllditCli be pleased to refer to the reply liven to UnsUITed Question No. 3587 on the 8th December, 1967 and state:

(a) whether the innstigatioc into the a1leption in regard to the allooa·
tiOn of 511,00() lbs. of, 2/15 and 1/10,
Worsted yarn to the Model Woonen

